THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF BEAUMONT AND LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF BEAUMONT HOUSING ELEMENT UPDATE

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR is made and effective as of the 21st day of SEPTEMBER 2021, by and between the CITY OF BEAUMONT, a general law city, ("CITY") whose address is 550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, California 92223 and <u>LISA WISE CONSULTING,</u> <u>INCORPORATED, a California corporation</u> whose address is <u>983 Osos Street, San Luis Obispo,</u> <u>CA 93401</u> ("CONTRACTOR") in consideration of the mutual promises and purpose contained herein, the parties agree as follow:

RECITALS

This Third Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the parties agree are true and correct:

A. On October 20, 2020 the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain agreement entitled "Agreement of Services by Independent Contractor" ("Agreement").

C. Term of Agreement states "...this agreement shall automatically terminate after one (1) year unless extended by the parties with the approval of the City Council of the CITY."

AMENDMENT

Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the 'Term of Agreement' for an additional one-year term, effective October 21, 2021, as allowed in Beaumont Municipal Code 3.01.040.

The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All other terms of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the Agreement and this Amendment, this Amendment shall control.

[Signatures on following page]

SIGNATURE PAGE TO

CITY OF BEAUMONT THIRD AMENDMENT

CITY:	CONTRACTOR:
CITY OF BEAUMONT	LISA WISE CONSULTING

By: _____

By: ____

Print Name: _____

Mike Lara, Mayor

Title:

ATTEST:

By:_____ City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: ______ John O. Pinkney, City Attorney